
EXPRESSNETWORK4 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY, JUNE3,2025

Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØeHkkjr ljdkj dk miØe
Regional Office: Civil Lines, Moradabad E-AUCTION

SALE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive/ Symbolic/ physical possession of which has been
taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is without recourse” for the recovery of dues to the Bank as per Demand Notice under Section 13(2) & futher interest

thereon, charges and costs due to the Canara Bank, as detailed in the table below.

read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

Date & Time of E-Auction: 30.06.2025 between 10:00 PM to 2:00 PM (With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each)
EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (E-bkray) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through

RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before 28.06.2025 before 5:00 PM.
Name of Borrowers / Account

Branch Name Description of Properties O/s Amount
Reserve Price
Earnest Money

Type of possession
1- M/s Naeem S/o Bhure, 100 Vill Gurer Post Gurer, Tehsil Bilari, Moradabad, Up 244413, Mob No. 8535024606

Smt Shbana W/o Naeem, 100 Vill Gurer Post Gurer, Tehsil Bilari, Moradabad, Up 244413, Mob No. 8535024606
Smt Anjum Ara W/o Abdul Mannan, Gali No. 6 Hamza Masjid, Near Rehmat Nagar, Moradabad, Up 244401, Mob.
No. 8409889888
Branch: Shahpur Tigari.

+ intt. & other
expenses

Residential Plot Part Of Mi 320 Measuring 60.00 Sq. Mtr. Situated At Azad Nagar Yojna Tehsil And District
Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh- 244001.
BoundedAs: East: 18 Mt Wide Road, West: Mmig 01 Plot, North: Mmig Plot No 321, South: Remaining Part
Of 320 For SmtAsifa Nasreen SYMBOLIC

60,00,000/-Rs. 15,27,313.91/-
6,00,000/-

• Other terms and Conditions: • Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://ebkray.in/ Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceeding. • The property can be
inspected before 27/06/2025 with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on any working day during office hours. • Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service
provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/6354910172/ 8291220220/9892219848/ 8160205051, Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247.com) • For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the
successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% or applicable as on date the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. • All charges for conveyance, stamp duty, GST, registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the
successful bidder only. • Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof. • In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auction, they can approach concerned Circle office who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. • For further details contact Canara Bank, Branch OR the service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/6354910172/
8291220220/9892219848/ 8160205051, Email:support.ebkray@psballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure247.com) SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION • Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara
Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date: 03.06.2025 Place: Moradabad Authorised Offcer Canara Bank
for any queries contact from Branch/ Regional Office Moradabad

Note: Statutory 30 Days Sale Notice Under Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Sarfaesi Act, 2002 Bid Increment Amount: 10,000/-

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable/MovableProperties under the Securitization andReconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement)Rules,2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below
described Immovable/Movable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank, will be sold through e-auction on “As is where is”,
“As iswhat is”,and“Whatever there iswithout recourse”basisasper followingdetails.

e-AUCTION
NOTICE

ARM BRANCH, VIPIN KHAND,GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010

Date : 03.06.2025 Place : Lucknow Authorized Officer, Canara Bank

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link “E-Auction” provided in Canara Bank's website
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ph. No. 0522-2307898/8173007833/
7905869981/9451914461/6387225284/7972690456/9634016436, Email ID: cb5248@canarabank.com or the
service providerM/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET) Contact No. 7046612345/ 6354910172/8291220220/ 9892219848/
8160205051,Email ID: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com

SL NAME & ADDRESS OF BORROWER(S),MORTGAGOR(S) & GUARANTOR(S)
RESERVE PRICE
EMD DEPOSIT

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

11 1. M/s Amroz Traders (Borrower) H.no.
2123 Near Panchayat Ghar Pakwada,
Moradabad-244101
2. Mohd Fardeen (Proprietor) S/o
Mohd Asim H.no. 2123 Near Panchayat
GharPakwada,Moradabad-244101
3. Shama Parveen (Guarantor) W/o
Mohd Asim H.no. 2123 Near Panchayat
GharPakwada,Moradabad-244101

All that part and parcel of the property
consisting of residential property situated at
Gatano.747BMohallaBudhBazar,Opposite
Asharafi Masjid & Near Panchayat Nagar,
DelhiRoad,PakbadaNorth,TehsilandDistrict
Moradabad,Area105.12Sqmt
Boundaries:- East: House of Mohd
Tasleem,West:Rasta16 ftwide,North:Plot
ofAbidBhai,South:PlotofAnis&others.

J 40,37,500/-
J 4,03,750/-

J 22,38,076.97
plus Interest
w.e.f. 01.09.2024
+ other expenses
as per demand
notice minus
amount paid/
recovered

thereafter, if any

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE/
MOVABLE PROPERTIES

LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF EMD : 18.06.2025 UPTO 11:59 PM
DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 19.06.2025, 10:00 AM TO 2:00 PM

Work Description Last Date

192149 17/06/2025

E-Tender Notice
Tender ID

Retender: Supply & installation of Bocconcini cheese packing
machine at cheese plant.

E-Tender Website: https://tender.nprocure.com/
Fordetails refer tenderdocumentavailableone-tenderwebsite.Weregularlypublish
ourRFQ'sonwebsite:https://dudhsagar.nprocure.com/
Date: 03/06/2025 I/C Managing Director

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd
India's Largest Co-operative Dairy

Post Box No.1, Highway, Mehsana-384002 Phone.:02762-253201

Dudhsagar Dairy

Website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

192151 17/06/2025Flooring work for material storage at second floor terrace
under Solar roof at Dharuhera.

192152 17/06/2025Preparation of underground salt/brine tank at new WTP
Section.

192154 17/06/2025Providing and fixing of new sign board at new powder plant
andUHTentrance area.

192156 17/06/2025Providing and fixing of furniture at new powder plant, UHT
andLaboratory.

192157 17/06/2025Furniture work of conference table and chair for new powder
plant.

192559 10/06/2025
Retender:Supply&Installation forSynchronizationofexisting2
nos. 2000KVADG sets and State electricity Board with 1MW
SolarPowerPlantatDharuhera.

192562 10/06/2025Retender: Supply & Installation of Civil and Electrical items
formakingPackingMaterial StorageArea at Dharuhera.

jktLFkku jkT; d`f"k foi.ku cksMZ] [k.M&VfeZuy ekdsZV] t;iqj ,oa vyoj ds dk;ksZ gsrq
vkWu&ykbZu fcM bZ&izksD;wjesUV ds ek/;e ls mi;qDr Js.kh esa iathd`r fcMlZ ls vkeaf=r dh
tkrh gSA fcM ls lacaf/kr foLr`r fooj.k cksMZ dh osclkbZV www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in,
www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in ,oa www.agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in/rsamb ij Hkh
n[s kk tk ldrk gAS ftldk UBNNo.AGM2526WSOB00259 ls AGM2526WSOB00261 gSA

RVUN/PR-4204 Addl. Chief Engineer (O&M)Raj.Samwad/C/25/3399

RAJRAJASTHAN RAJYASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT UTPA VIDYUT UTPADADAN NIGAM LAN NIGAM LTD.TD.
Suratgarh Super Thermal PSuratgarh Super Thermal Power Sower Station, Suratgarh-335805tation, Suratgarh-335805

E-tenders are invited forWork of providing assistance in the operation/
operation of equipments installed at Coal Handling Plant of STPS,
S u r a t g a r h . Te n d e r d e t a i l s a r e a v a i l a b l e o n w e b s i t e s
h t t p / / e p r o c . r a j a s t h a n . g o v . i n ( f o r e - t e n d e r ) ,
www.energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvunl&www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in.

Online Tender Notice TN-3130 (RVU2526WSOB00441)

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
NEWDELHI, JUNE2

CONGRESS LEADER and former External
AffairsMinisterSalmanKhurshidonMonday
saiditwas“distressing”thatwhileheisabroad
on a “mission against terrorism”, people “at
home”are “calculatingpolitical allegiances”.
The Congress leader’s comments come

daysafterhebackedtheabrogationofArticle
370,promptingtheBJPtotargethispartythat
holdsanuancedpositiononthe issue.
“When onmission against terrorism, to

carryIndia’smessagetotheworld,it’sdistress-
ing thatpeopleathomearecalculatingpolit-
icalallegiances.Isitsodifficulttobepatriotic?”

Khurshid said in a post on X during a visit to
Kuala Lumpur as part of an all-party delega-
tiontorallysupportforIndia’swaragainstter-
roremanating fromPakistan.
HelatertoldnewsagencyANI:“Peoplekeep

saying, 'what are you doing in a delegation
wheretherearepeoplefromBJP.Whatareyou
doingthere?'Whatarewedoinghere?Weare
doinghereis,whatisneededforthecountry.No
matterwhichpartyyouarefrom,todaywhatis
neededisasinglevoicetospeakinfavourofthe
nationandthatiswhatwearedoinghere.”
“I thinkwhenIsay, is it sodifficult tobepa-

triot?—thatisthequestiontobeaskedofthose
whoareputting out tweets and saying things
that I think I believe arenot very encouraging
whenyouwanttodosomethingforthenation.”

New Delhi: India and Paraguay
standunited in the fightagainst
terrorismandthere is immense
possibility to work unitedly to
combat shared challenges such
ascybercrimeanddrugtraffick-
ing, Prime Minister Narendra
Modi saidonMonday.
Modi made the remarks at

delegation-level talks with
Paraguayan President Santiago
Pena Palacios. Pena arrived in
Delhi this morning on a three-
dayvisittoIndiatoexploreways
toexpandoverall cooperation.
It is his first visit to India and

only the second trip by a presi-
dentoftheSouthAmericancoun-
try. Paraguay is an important
trading partner for India in the
Latin American region. Several
Indiancompaniesintheautomo-
bileandpharmaceuticalssectors
havetheirpresenceinParaguay.
"We see new opportunities

for cooperation in areas such as
digital technology, criticalmin-
erals,energy,agriculture,health-
care, defence, railways, space
and overall economic partner-
ship,"Modisaid.Theprimemin-
isteralsoreferredtoNewDelhi's
preferential trade arrangement
with South American trading
blocMERCOSUR. "Wecanwork
togethertofurtherexpandit,"he
said. MERCOSUR or Common
Market of the South is a trading
bloc comprising Argentina,
Brazil, ParaguayandUruguay.
Thetwoleadersalsodeliber-

ated onways to combat terror-
ism against the backdrop of the
Pahalgam terror attack. "India
andParaguaystandunitedinthe
fight against terrorism. There is
immensepossibilityofcoopera-
tionto fightagainstsharedchal-
lenges such as cybercrime, or-
ganised crime, and drug
trafficking,"Modisaid.
The prime minister de-

scribed Paraguay as an integral
part of the Global South. "India
and Paraguay are integral parts
of the Global South. Our hopes,
aspirations and challenges are
similar. And this is whywe can
learn from each other's experi-
ences to deal with these chal-
lengeseffectively,"hesaid.
"We are pleased that India

couldextendsupporttoParaguay
bysharingitsvaccinesduringthe
Covid pandemic.We look for-
ward to continuing this spirit of
cooperation by sharingmore of
ourcapabilities,"headded. PTI

NAVEEDIQBAL
SRINAGAR, JUNE2

FORMER JAMMU and Kashmir
Chief Minister and Peoples
Democratic Party (PDP) chief
Mehbooba Mufti on Monday
called on Lieutenant Governor
ManojSinhatobringfocusonthe
“return and rehabilitation” of
Kashmiri Pandits to the Valley.

Thisisthefirstone-on-onemeet-
ing between Mehbooba and
Sinha since the latter took oath
asthelieutenantgovernorofthe
UnionTerritory fiveyearsago.
Highlightingthatanypolitical

processwillremain“incomplete”
without the return of the
Kashmiri Pandit community,
Mufti said: “It is amoral impera-
tive and a societal responsibility
toensurethatourPanditbrothers

and sisters,whowere tragically
displaced from their homeland,
areprovidedwiththeopportunity
toreturninamannerthatisdigni-
fied,secureandsustainable”.
Stating that their return is a

collective responsibility andnot
just that of the government
alone, she presented a paper to
the LG at the Raj Bhawan
Mondaydetailingeffortsthatthe
rulingdispensationcouldtakefor

thereturnofKashmiriPandits.
MufticalledSinha’sresponse

to her presentation “positive”,
saying that he had promised to
go through the document and
“implementwhathecan”.
ThemovefromMufticomes

a day before the Mela Kheer
Bhawani, at theKheer Bhawani
temple in Central Kashmir. The
annual festival attracts hun-
dredsofKashmiriPanditstothe

valley. In the document, Mufti
statesthatreintegrationmustbe
bothmaterially grounded and
socially sustainable, requiringa
multi-tiered and inclusive ap-
proach.
“The return of displaced in-

dividualsmustbeanchored ina
senseofsecurityforgovernment
employees who play a critical
role in rebuilding community
confidence,” shesaid.

Mehbooba bats for bringing Kashmiri Pandits back to Valley
PDPCHIEFMEETSJ&KL-GFORTHEFIRSTTIME IN5YEARS India, Paraguay

stand united
against terrorism,
says PM Modi

‘Is it so difficult to be patriotic?’ Khurshid
after remarks backing end of Article 370


